SMBI27TK27
18.88" x 26.88" x 19.63" (H x W x D)
Built-in microwave oven with included trim kit for enclosed
installation 27" wide openings
Highlights:
Available August 2024; preorder today for summer delivery
Built-in microwave oven that ships with a trim kit designed
for 27" wide cabinet openings
Stainless steel frame included to help fit the overall unit
into standard 27" wide spaces
Product Features:
Built-In Microwave Oven Built-in microwave oven that ships with a trim kit designed to allow installation in 27" wide
cabinet openings
Fits 27" wide spaces Designed for 17 1/8" H x 25 1/2" W x 22 3/4" D cutouts, with a trim kit that covers spaces up
to 26 7/8" W; Note: actual microwave is sized at 13 1/2" H x 24 3/8" W x 19 5/8" D
Built-in trim kit included Ships with our TKSM27 accessory, complete with bottom duct (microwave base), rails, trim kit
frame, and all the necessary screws for installation
Large capacity Full 2.2 cu.ft of interior cooking space to fit large dishes
1200W operation Powerful performance ideal for larger meals
Stainless steel frame Included with the microwave to help fit the overall unit into standard 27" wide spaces, with a
horizontal grain to match other fixtures
Stainless steel front Brushed stainless steel trim in a horizontal grain to match many existing designs
Door window Large window design makes it easy to view your cooking without opening the door
Large glass turntable Interior includes sizable glass disc that rotates to ensure even heating
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com
SMBI27TK27 Specifications:
Overview
Nominal Height 19.0" (48 cm)
Height of Cabinet 18.88" (48 cm)
Nominal Width 27.0" (69 cm)
Width 26.88" (68 cm)
Nominal Depth 20.0" (51 cm)
Depth 19.63" (50 cm)
Depth with door at 90° 39.88" (101 cm)
Capacity 2.2
Door Stainless Steel
Cabinet Black
US Electrical Safety UL
Canadian Electrical Safety ULC
Voltage/Frequency 115 V AC/60 Hz
Parts & Labor Warranty 1 Year
UPC 761101146676
Microwave
Type Built-In
Wattage 1200.0
Controls Digital
Digital Display Yes
Turntable Yes
Turntable Diameter 16.5" (42 cm)
Specialized Cooking
Buttons
Yes
Cutout Height 17.13" (44 cm)
Cutout Width 25.5" (65 cm)
Cutout Depth 22.75" (58 cm)
Interior Height 10.0" (25 cm)
Interior Width 16.88" (43 cm)
Interior Depth 17.0" (43 cm)
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com